

EN | USER MANUAL

myFirst Camera is designed to add joy to your child's learning process. Dive into your child's perspective and explore the endless possibilities of their world. Get ready, the world is about to become a lot more interesting now. Journey with us as we build big minds together!



HOW TO USE

Power On/Off

Press and hold 'power button' (2) for 2 seconds to turn on and off.

Photograph

Click on 'shutter button' (6) to snap a photo. Note: Insert MicroSD card before use.

Video

Press and hold 'shutter button' (6) for 2 seconds and the video will automatically start recording. Click on button (6) again to stop and save the video.

Gallery

Press 'gallery button' (3) to enter gallery. Navigate photos using buttons (4) and (5). To play a video, press the 'shutter button' (6). To return to the gallery, press 'gallery button' (3). Note: Video playbacks do not include sound. To hear the recorded sound, transfer video to a computer.

To delete photos, press the 'settings button' (1) to activate menu. Navigate the options using buttons (4) and (5). To select, press the 'shutter button' (6).

Photo templates

Navigate between photo templates by using buttons (4) and (5) while in camera mode.

Time and date

Press 'settings button' (1) to enter. Highlight 'Date & Time' using buttons (4) and (5). Make a selection by clicking the 'shutter button' (6).

Note:

- Do not use myFirst Camera in an area with high humidity. myFirst Camera is not waterproof.
- Do not place the device near a source with strong magnetic force.
- Operating temperature: 0°C to 45°C.
- If stored for a prolonged period, please charge the battery at least once a month.

JA | ユーザーマニュアル

myFirst Camera は子供の学習への取り組みに喜びを与えるように設計されています。子供の視点に飛び込み、子供の世界の可能性を共に探ってみましょう!



DE | NUTZERHANDBUCH

myFirst Camera wurde entwickelt, um zu dem Lernprozess Ihres Kindes Freude hinzuzufügen. Tauchen Sie ein in die Perspektive Ihres Kindes und erkunden Sie die unendlichen Möglichkeiten seiner Welt. Machen Sie sich bereit, die Welt wird jetzt viel interessanter. Reisen Sie mit uns, während wir gemeinsam große Köpfe aufbauen!



WIE VERWENDET MAN ES

Strom Ein/Aus

Halten Sie zum Ein- und Ausschalten die Taste "Strom" (2) 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

Fotograf

Klicken Sie auf 'Auslöser' (6), um ein Foto aufzunehmen. Hinweis: Mikro SD-Karte vor der Verwendung einfügen.

Video

Halten Sie den 'Auslöser' (6) 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt und das Video beginnt automatisch mit der Aufnahme. Klicken Sie erneut auf die Schaltfläche (6), um das Video zu stoppen und zu speichern.

Galerie

Drücken Sie die 'Galerie Taste' (3), um in die Galerie zu gelangen. Navigieren Sie mit den Tasten (4) und (5) durch die Fotos. Um ein Video abzuspielen, drücken Sie den 'Auslöser' (6). Um zur Galerie zurückzukehren, drücken Sie die 'Galerie Taste' (3). Hinweis: Videowiedergaben enthalten keinen Ton. Um den aufgenommenen Ton zu hören, übertragen Sie das Video auf einen Computer.

Um Fotos zu löschen, drücken Sie die Taste "Einstellungen" (1), um das Menü zu aktivieren. Navigieren Sie mit den Tasten (4) und (5) durch die Optionen. Zur Auswahl drücken Sie den 'Auslöser' (6).

Fotovorlagen

Navigieren Sie im Kameramodus mit den Tasten (4) und (5) zwischen den Fotovorlagen. Ist nicht wasserdicht.

Zeit und Datum

Drücken Sie die Taste "Einstellungen" (1), um es einzugeben. Markieren Sie "Datum & Zeit" mit den Tasten (4) und (5). Treffen Sie eine Auswahl, indem Sie auf den 'Auslöser' (6) klicken.

Hinweis:

- Verwenden Sie myFirst Camera nicht in einem Bereich mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit. myFirst Camera ist nicht wasserdicht.
- Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe einer Quelle mit starker Magnetkraft auf.
- Betriebstemperatur 0°C bis 45°C.
- Bei längerer Lagerung laden Sie den Akku bitte mindestens einmal im Monat auf.

FR | GUIDE D'UTILISATEUR

myFirst Camera a été conçu pour ajouter de la joie au processus d'apprentissage de votre enfant. Plongez dans la perspective de votre enfant et explorez les possibilités infinies de son monde. Préparez-vous, le monde est sur le point de devenir beaucoup plus intéressant maintenant. Voyagez avec nous pour construire ensemble de grands esprits!



COMMENT L'UTILISER

Allumer / Éteindre

Appuyez et maintenez le "bouton allumer" (2) pendant 2 secondes pour allumer et éteindre.

Photographie

Cliquez sur "bouton de l'obturateur" (6) pour prendre une photo.

Vidéo

Pressez et maintenez le "bouton de la obturateur" (6) pendant 2 secondes et la vidéo commencera automatiquement. Cliquez une nouvelle fois sur le bouton (6) pour arrêter et sauvegarder la vidéo.

Gallerie

Pressez sur le "bouton de la galerie" (3) pour y entrer. Naviguez entre les photos en utilisant les boutons (4) et (5). Pour lancer une vidéo, pressez le "bouton de l'obturateur" (6). Pour revenir à la galerie, pressez le "bouton de la galerie" (3). Note : Les lectures vidéos n'incluent pas de son. Pour entendre le son, transférer la vidéo sur votre ordinateur.

Pour supprimer des photos, pressez le "bouton paramètres" (1) pour activer le menu. Naviguez entre les options en utilisant les boutons (4) et (5). Pour sélectionner, pressez le "bouton de l'obturateur" (6).

Modèles de photo

Naviguez entre les modèles de photo en utilisant les boutons (4) et (5) en mode caméra.

Temps et heure

Pressez le "bouton paramètres" (1) pour entrer. Surligner la "Date et heure" en utilisant les boutons (4) et (5). Faites une sélection en cliquant sur le "bouton de l'obturateur" (6).

Note:

- Ne pas utiliser myFirst Camera dans une zone à forte humidité. myFirst Camera n'est pas étanche.
- Ne pas placer l'appareil près d'une forte source magnétique.
- Température d'utilisation: 0°C to 45°C.
- Si entposé pendant une longue période, veuillez charger la batterie au moins une fois par mois.

ES | MANUAL DEL USUARIO

myFirst Camera ha sido diseñada para dar alegría al proceso de aprendizaje de tu hijo. Sumérgete en la perspectiva de tu hijo y explora las posibilidades infinitas de su mundo. Prepárate, el mundo está a punto de volverse un poco más interesante. ¡Viaja con nosotros mientras construimos grandes mentes juntos!



IT | MANUALE D'USO

myFirst Camera è progettato per aggiungere più allegria al processo di apprendimento di tuo figlio. Tuffati nella visione del mondo di tuo figlio ed esplorane le infinite possibilità. Preparati, il mondo sta per diventare molto più interessante ora. Viaggia con noi mentre costruiamo grandi menti insieme!



使い方

電源オン/オフ

「電源ボタン」(2)を2秒間押し続けて、電源をオン/オフします。

写真

写真を撮るには、「シャッターボタン」(6)を押してください。注:使用前にMicroSDカードを挿入してください。

ビデオ

「シャッターボタン」(6)を2秒間押し続けると、自動的に録画が開始されます。ビデオを停止して保存するには、もう一度ボタン(6)をクリックします。

ギャラリー

ギャラリーボタン(3)を押してギャラリーに入ります。ボタン(4)と(5)を使用して、写真を探せます。ビデオを再生するには、「シャッターボタン」(6)を押します。ギャラリーに戻るには、ギャラリーボタン(3)を押します。注:ビデオの再生にはサウンドは含まれません。録画した音を聞くには、ビデオをコンピューターに転送してください。写真を削除するには、「設定ボタン」(1)を押してメニューに移動します。ボタン(4)と(5)を使用して、削除する写真を選択します。決定したら、「シャッターボタン」(6)を押します。

フォトテンプレート

カメラモードでボタン(4)と(5)を使用してフォトテンプレートを変更できます。

日付と時刻を設定できます

「設定ボタン」(1)を押して入力します。ボタン(4)と(5)を使用して「日付と時刻」を強調表示します。「シャッターボタン」(6)をクリックして選択します。

注意:

- myFirst Cameraは防水仕様ではありません。水回りでの使用はお控えください。
- 磁気の近くに商品近づけないでください。
- 動作温度: 0°C ~ 45°C。
- 長期間保管する場合は、少なくとも毎月1回は充電してください。

CÓMO USARLA

Encendido/Apagado

Mantenga presionado el 'botón de encendido' (2) por 2 segundos para encender y apagar.

Fotograf

Haga clic en el 'botón obturador' para tomar una foto. Nota: Inserte la tarjeta MicroSD antes de usar.

Video

Mantenga presionado el 'botón obturador' (6) por 2 segundos y el video empezará a grabar automáticamente. Haga clic en el botón (6) nuevamente para detener y guardar el video.

Galería

Presione el 'botón galería' (3) para entrar a la galería. Navegue por las fotos usando los botones (4) y (5). Para reproducir un video, presione el 'botón obturador' (6). Para regresar a la galería, presione el 'botón galería' (3). Nota: La reproducción del video no incluye sonido. Para escuchar el sonido grabado, transfiera el video a una computadora.

Para borrar las fotos, presione el 'botón de configuración' (1) para activar el menú. Navegue por las opciones usando los botones (4) y (5). Para seleccionar, presione el 'botón obturador' (6).

Plantillas de fotos

Navegue entre las plantillas de fotos usando los botones (4) y (5) mientras está en el modo de cámara.

Hora y fecha

Presione el 'botón de configuración' (1) para ingresar. Resalte 'Fecha y Hora' usando los botones (4) y (5). Seleccione haciendo clic en el 'botón obturador' (6).

Nota:

- No use myFirst Camera en áreas con mucha humedad. myFirst Camera no es impermeable.
- No coloque el dispositivo cerca de una fuente con una fuerte fuerza magnética.
- Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C a 45°C.
- Si la guarda por un periodo prolongado, por favor cargue la batería al menos una vez al mes.

COME SI USA

On/Off

Tieni premuto il tasto "accensione" (2) per 2 secondi per accendere e spegnere il dispositivo.

Foto

Clicca sul pulsante (6) per scattare una foto. Nota: Inserire la MicroSD prima dell'uso.

Video

Premi il pulsante di scatto (6) per 2 secondi e il video inizierà a registrare automaticamente. Clicca sul pulsante (6) di nuovo per fermare e salvare il video.

Galleria

Premi il pulsante "galleria" (3) per entrare nella galleria. Scorri le foto usando il pulsante (4) e (5). Per riprodurre un video, premi il tasto di scatto (6). Per tornare alla galleria, premi il pulsante "galleria" (3). Nota: Non è possibile avere l'audio. Nel caso volessi sentire l'audio, trasferisci il file su un computer.

Per eliminare le foto, premi il pulsante "impostazioni" (1) per attivare il menù. Scorri le opzioni usando i pulsanti (4) e (5). Per selezionare, premi il tasto di scatto (6).

Temi foto

Scorri tra i temi delle foto usando i pulsanti (4) e (5) mentre sei nella modalità fotocamera.

Data e Ora

Premi il pulsante "impostazioni" (1) per entrare. Seleziona "Data e Ora" usando i pulsanti (4) e (5). Seleziona cliccando il pulsante di scatto (6).

Nota:

- Non usare myFirst Camera in un'area con un alto tasso di umidità. myFirst Camera non è idrorepellente.
- Non posizionare il dispositivo vicino a nessuna fonte di calore, o con una carica magnetica potente.
- Temperatura di utilizzo: da 0°C a 45°C.
- Se il dispositivo viene lasciato inutilizzato per un periodo prolungato, ricarica la batteria almeno una volta al mese.